ERC2 ROBO Cylinder
Controller-
Integrated
S
lid
er
T
yp

 (mm)
RA7C
Type code
②  By I /O Type
NP/PN
 50
 100
 150
 200
 250
 300
SE
Descr ipt ion Item
Ball screwφ12mm rolled C10
±0.05mm
0.1mm or less
φ30mm special SUS type
±1.5 degree
0 to 40°C, 85% RH or less  (non-condensing)
Drive System
Positioning Repeatability
Backlash
Rod Diameter
Non-rotary Rod Precision
Ambient operating temperature, humidity
E R C 2 - R A 7 C
Integrated Controller, Rod Type, Actuator Dimensions 68mm,
Pulse Motor, Straight Type
See preceding section for model descriptions.
PM:  Pulse motor I: Incremental
specification
B :  Brake
FT :  Foot Bracket
NM :  Reversed-home
   Specification
 16 : 16mm
 8 : 8mm
 4 : 4mm
Legend ① Stroke ② I/O Type ③ Cable Length ④  Options (Unit = mm/s) *<  > indicate vertical service.
Actuator Specification Table
   Stroke
Lead
50 to 300
(every 50mm)
450 <400>
250<200>
125
16
8
4
Leads and Payloads Stroke and Maximum Speed (Note 1) Please note that the maximum payload decreases as the speed increases.
(1)   As the stroke length increases, the maximum speed decreases due to hazardous ball screw RPMs.
Confirm the desirable maximum speed in the Actuator Specification Table below.
(2)  Since the ERC2 Series uses a pulse motor, the payload decreases at high speeds. Confirm the
payload at the desired speed in the speed vs. payload graph at right.
(3)   The payload is the value when operated at 0.3G acceleration  (0.2G acceleration in vertical operation
with 4 lead) .
The above values are maximum acceleration.
(4)   Horizontal payload is the value when external guides are used.
P
O I N T
Notes on
selection
8 Up to 50 Up to 17.5 441ERC2-RA7C-I-PM-8- ① - ② - ③ - ④
Lead
(mm)